10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

73-cv-00128-MMID-CSD Document 330 Filgd 04/04/2000 Page 1

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )} In Equity No. C-125-ECR
) Subfile No. C-125-C
Plaintiff, )
) AMENDMENT TO ORDER
WALKER. RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, )} CONCERNING STATUS OF SERVICE
) ON DEFENDANTS
Plaintiff-Intervenor,

V.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,

et al.,
Defendants.
MINERAL COUNTY,
Proposed Plaintiff-
Intervenor,

V.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
et al.,

Proposed Defendants.

i e i S N N g S e N e N S S N o N N

/»/

of 5




10

i1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

73-cv-00128-NMMD-CSD Document 330 Fifed 04/04/2000 Page 2

1. The Court held a status/scheduling conference in this matter on April 3, 2000,
At the conference, the Court entered an Order Concerning Status of Service on Defendants (the
“Order”).

2. Exhibit 3 to the Order consisted of a Notice of Appearance. That notice should
be amended to accurately reflect the current name of the law firm of Mineral County’s legal
counsel and to include the name and address of an additional attorney for the United States

Justice Department. The amendment, therefore, shall include the following:

Hank Meshorer, Special Litigation Counsel James Spoo

United States Department of Justice Treva J. Heame
Environment & Natural Resources Division Zeh, Spoo, Quade & Hearne
Ben Franklin Station 575 Forest Service

P.O. Box 7397 Reno, NV 89509

Washington, D.C. 20044-7379

3. The Notice of Appearance, attached to the Order as Exhibit 3, shall be amended

to conform to the Notice of Appearance attached hereto.

CHUMRN

UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

S
Dated: April W\, 2000.

of 5




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) In Equity No. C-125-ECR
) Subfile No. C-125-C
Plaintiff, )
) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,

Plaintifi-Intervenor,
V.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
et al.,

Defendants.

Proposed Plaintiff-
Intervenor,

V.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
et al.,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
MINERAL COUNTY, )
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Proposed Defendants. )
)

73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 330 Filed 04/04/2000 Page 3 bf 5




10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

173-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 330 Fited 04/04/2000 Page 4

TO:  Counsel of record for Mineral County, Nevada, the Walker River [rrigation District,
United States, Walker River Paiute Tribe, State of Nevada, State of California and the
United States Board of Water Commissioners.

You are hereby notified that

of record in the above-captioned matter. The mailing address of

enters an appearance

, or its legal counsel, is as follows and service of all orders,

pleadings and other documents filed in this matter shall be complete upon mailing to this

address.

(provide mailing address)

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, a true

and correct copy of this Notice of Appearance in an envelope addressed to:

Gordon H. DePaoli

Dale E. Ferguson
Woodbum and Wedge
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500
Reno, NV 89511

Scott B. McElroy

Alice E. Walker

Greene, Meyer & McElroy
1007 Pearl Street, Suite 220
Boulder, CD 80302

Susan L. Schneider

Indian Resources Section
U.S. Depariment of Justice
999 18" Street

Suite 945, WNorth Tower
Denver, CO 80202

Linda Bowman
Bowman & Robinson
540 Hammill Lane
Reno, NV §96511

Marta Adams

Deputy Attorney General
State of Nevada

100 North Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701

Mary Hackenbracht

Deputy Attorney general
State of California

1515 Clay Street, 20" Floor
Qakland, CA 94612-1413

2

of 5



Case 3173-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 330 Fifeéd 04/04/2000 Page 5

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

James Spoo

TrevaJ. Heamne

Zeh, Spoo, Quade & Hearne
575 Forest Service

Reno, NV 39509

Hank Meshorer, Special Litigation Counsel
United States Department of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources Division
Ben Franklin Station

P.O. Box 7397

Washington, D.C. 20044-7379

Datzd this day of

Michael W. Neville

California Attorney General’s Office
455 Golden Gate Avenue

Suite 11000

San Francisco, CA 94102-3664

, 2000.

(signature)

(print or type name)

(print or type name of entity if applicable)

of 5



