ase 3	73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 330 Filed 04/04/2000 Page 1		
,		FILED	
1		. 01 5: 34	
2	LANCES WILSON		
3			
4		BY DEPUTY	
5			
6			
7	IN THE UNITED OT A	TEC DICTRICT COLIDT	
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
9	FOR THE DISTR	del of Nevada	
10			
11	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	) In Equity No. C-125-ECR ) Subfile No. C-125-C	
12	Plaintiff,	)	
13	WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,	) AMENDMENT TO ORDER ) CONCERNING STATUS OF SERVICE	
14	Plaintiff-Intervenor,	) ON DEFENDANTS )	
15	v.	) )	
16		)	
17	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, et al.,	)	
18	Defendants.		
19			
20	MINERAL COUNTY,	)	
21	Proposed Plaintiff-	)	
22	Intervenor,	)	
23	V.	ý )	
24	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,	)	
25	et al.,	) )	
26	Proposed Defendants.	)	
27		,	
28		330,	

-1-

## Case 3 73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 330 Filed 04/04/2000 Page 2 of 5

1. The Court held a status/scheduling conference in this matter on April 3, 2000.

At the conference, the Court entered an Order Concerning Status of Service on Defendants (the "Order").

2. Exhibit 3 to the Order consisted of a Notice of Appearance. That notice should be amended to accurately reflect the current name of the law firm of Mineral County's legal counsel and to include the name and address of an additional attorney for the United States

Justice Department. The amendment, therefore, shall include the following:

Hank Meshorer, Special Litigation Counsel United States Department of Justice Environment & Natural Resources Division Ben Franklin Station P.O. Box 7397 Washington, D.C. 20044-7379

James Spoo Treva J. Hearne Zeh, Spoo, Quade & Hearne 575 Forest Service Reno, NV 89509

3. The Notice of Appearance, attached to the Order as Exhibit 3, shall be amended to conform to the Notice of Appearance attached hereto.

Dated: April 4, 2000.

UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

-2-

## Case 3 73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 330 Filed 04/04/2000 Page 3 of 5 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 8 FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 9 10 11 In Equity No. C-125-ECR UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Subfile No. C-125-C 12 Plaintiff, NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 13 WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 14 Plaintiff-Intervenor, 15 V. 16 WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 17 et al., 18 Defendants. 19 20 MINERAL COUNTY, 21 Proposed Plaintiff-Intervenor, 22 23 V. 24 WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, et al., 25 Proposed Defendants. 26 27 28

-1-

## Case 3 73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 330 Filed 04/04/2000 Page 4 of 5

1 2		ineral County, Nevada, the Walker River Irrigation District, iver Paiute Tribe, State of Nevada, State of California and the Water Commissioners.		
3	Vou one housely notified	that antona an ann aorana		
4		that enters an appearance		
5	of record in the above-captioned matter. The mailing address of			
6	, or its legal counsel, is as follows and service of all orders,			
7	pleadings and other documents filed in this matter shall be complete upon mailing to this			
8	address.			
9	(provide mailing address)			
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17	I hereby certify that I has	ve deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, a true		
8	and correct copy of this Notice of	of Appearance in an envelope addressed to:		
19	Gordon H. DePaoli	Linda Bowman		
	Dale E. Ferguson	Bowman & Robinson		
20	Woodburn and Wedge	540 Hammill Lane		
21	6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 Reno, NV 89511	Reno, NV 89511		
22	,, - · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Scott B. McElroy	Marta Adams		
!3	Alice E. Walker	Deputy Attorney General		
24	Greene, Meyer & McElroy 1007 Pearl Street, Suite 220	State of Nevada 100 North Carson Street		
l	Boulder, CO 80302	Carson City, NV 89701		
25				
26	Susan L. Schneider	Mary Hackenbracht		
	Indian Resources Section	Deputy Attorney general		
27	U.S. Department of Justice	State of California		
8	999 18 <sup>th</sup> Street	1515 Clay Street, 20 <sup>th</sup> Floor		
_	Suite 945, North Tower Denver, CO 80202	Oakland, CA 94612-1413		
	15011701, CO 00202	2		
		-2-		

## Case 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 330 Filed 04/04/2000 Page 5 of 5

1 2 3	James Spoo Treva J. Hearne Zeh, Spoo, Quade & Hearne 575 Forest Service Reno, NV 89509	Michael W. Neville California Attorney General's Office 455 Golden Gate Avenue Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102-3664
4	Hank Meshorer, Special Litigation Counsel	
5	United States Department of Justice Environment & Natural Resources Division	
6	Ben Franklin Station	
7	P.O. Box 7397 Washington, D.C. 20044-7379	
8		
9	Dated this day of	, 2000.
10		
11		
12		(signature)
13		
14		(mint on two name)
15		(print or type name)
16		
17		(print or type name of entity if applicable)
18		(Learner of Market and Later and Lat
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		